

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING May 14, 2019

ITEM TITLE:

A Resolution authorizing combining Art in Public Places fees associated with 735 and 743 Almeria Avenue. (unanimously recommended by the Arts Advisory Panel approval/denial vote: 4 to 0, and the Cultural Development Board approval/denial vote: 7 to 0)

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:

Approval.

SUMMARY OF MINUTES:

MG Developer respectfully requests combining the Art in Public Places fees associated for 735 and 743 Almeria Avenue with the intent to request a waiver of the fees for the commission and donation of artwork.

On March 27, 2019, the Arts Advisory Panel considered the request and unanimously (4-0) passed a motion recommending approval to combine the Art in Public Places fees associated with 735 and 743 Almeria Avenue.

On April 2, 2019 the Cultural Development Board considered the request and recommendation of the Arts Advisory Panel and unanimously (7–0) passed a motion to recommend approval by the City Commission to combine the Art in Public Places fees associated with the 735 and 743 Almeria Avenue.

ADVISORY BOARD/COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION(S):

Date.	Board/Committee	Comments
March 27, 2019	Arts Advisory Panel	Recommendation of approval
April 2, 2019	Cultural Development Board	Recommendation of approval

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: (If Applicable)

No.	Amount	Source of Funds
N/A		

APPROVED BY:

Department Director	City Attorney	Assistant City Manager	City Manager

ATTACHMENT(S):

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. Fee Allocation & Waiver Request from Developer
- 3. Arts Advisory Panel Meeting, March 27, 2019 EXCERPT
- 4. Cultural Development Board, April 2, 2019 EXCERPT